



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 402/2018**

VEENA

..... Appellant

Through None.

versus

THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS Respondents

Through Ms. Leeza Taneja, Advs for R-2 to R-5.

CORAM:

RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 30.05.2018

Inspite of sufficient opportunities, R-2 to R-5 have not furnished their personal bond and surety bond.

List this matter before Hon'ble Court on 06.07.2018 for further orders/ directions.

**RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 30, 2018

sk



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 435/2018**

THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

..... Appellant

Through None

versus

JOGENDER @ BABLOO & ANR

..... Respondents

Through R-2 in person

CORAM:

RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

30.05.2018

R-2 seeks some more time to furnish personal bond and surety bond stating that his counsel is not well.

Let the needful be done.

List this matter on 03.07.2018.

**RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 30, 2018

sk



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 565/2018**

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

..... Appellant

Through None

versus

NASEEM

..... Respondent

Through Mr. B. Badrinath (DHCLSC) with
respondent in person.

CORAM:

RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 30.05.2018

Respondent present alongwith his surety, namely, Mr. Kalmey s/o Sh. Nanne r/o House no. 36, Village Sultangarh, Dist. Sambhal, PS Dhanari, Uttar Pradesh.

Personal bond of respondent Mr. Naseem in the sum of Rs.25,000/- filed.

Surety bond in the sum of Rs.25,000/- alongwith affidavit and copy of RC of motorcycle bearing registration no. UP 24Q 7166 worth of Rs. 35,000/-, furnished by the above named surety. Original RCs of motorcycle seen & returned to the surety.

The surety has been identified by Ld. counsel for respondent.

Personal bond and surety bond furnished on behalf of respondent are found in order and accordingly same is hereby accepted.

CRL.A. 565/2018

page 1 of 2



Let intimations be sent to the concerned Transport Authority about the factum of the above said motorcycle having being kept as security by surety, namely, Mr. Kalmey s/o Sh. Nanne r/o House no. 36, Village Sultangarh, Dist. Sambhal, PS Dhanari, Uttar Pradesh in the above appeal.

The concerned Transport authority is directed not to register any sale or transfer of the abovesaid vehicle in favour of any other person till further orders of this Court and make necessary entry in their record to this effect.

List the appeal before the Hon'ble Court in due course.

RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 30, 2018
sk

CRL.A. 565/2018

page 2 of 2



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 592/2018

CHAND BIBI

..... Appellant

Through None

versus

STATE & ANR

..... Respondents

Through Mr. Ibad Mushtaq, Adv for R-2

CORAM:

RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

30.05.2018

Respondent present alongwith his surety, namely, Mr. Afroz Alam S/o Ms. Mumtaz Hussain R/o House no. 842/7, Gali no. 7, Govind Puri, Kalkaji, Delhi-110019.

Personal bonds in the sum of Rs.25,000/- filed by respondent.

Surety bond for Rs. 25,000/- alongwith an affidavit and copy of FDR for Rs.25,000/- furnished by the Surety- Mr. Afroz Alam S/o Ms. Mumtaz Hussain. His credentials are formally verified. Original **FDR** seen & returned with an endorsement to the concerned **Bank** not to release the amount of FDR till further orders.

Surety Mr. Afroz Alam S/o Ms. Mumtaz Hussain is identified by counsel for respondent.

CRL.A. 592/2018

page 1 of 2



Personal bond and surety bond furnished on behalf of R-2 is found in order. Accordingly, same are hereby accepted.

Registry is directed to send a communication to the concerned bank informing that the surety Mr. Afroz Alam S/o Ms. Mumtaz Hussain has stood surety for R-2 and furnished a copy of his FDR as security. The concerned bank is directed not to release the FDR amount until further orders from this Court.

List this matter before the Hon'ble Court for the date already fixed i.e. 25.07.2018.

RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 30, 2018
sk

CRL.A. 592/2018

page 2 of 2



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 1001/2017 & C.M.No. 41452/2017 (delay)**

DAVINDER SINGH CHAUHAN Appellant

Through None

versus

SHIVANI KUMAR RAWAT & ORS Respondents

Through None

CORAM:

RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **30.05.2018**

Notice of R-3 received back unserved with the report “left”.

Upon filing of fresh address of R-3 within six weeks along with PF, fresh notice be issued to R-3 through all modes including approved courier.

Trial court record has not been received

Registry is directed to ensure that the trial court record be received by next date of hearing.

List this matter on 17.09.2018.

RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 30, 2018

sk



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 88/2018 & C.M.Nos. 2714/2018 (stay)**

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO LTD Appellant

Through None

versus

AJMERI KHATOON & ORS Respondents

Through None

CORAM:

RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **30.05.2018**

Trial court record received.

Notice of R-1 received back unserved with the report “not residing”.

Upon filing of fresh address of R-1 within six weeks along with PF, fresh notice be issued to R-1 through all modes including approved courier.

List this matter on 24.09.2018.

RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 30, 2018

sk



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 109/2018**

VIMLA & ORS

..... Appellants

Through **Mr. Anshuman, Adv.**

versus

BAJAJ ALLIANCE GEN INS CO LTD & ORS Respondents

Through **Mr. Pavan Kumar Vashishth, Adv for
R-1.**

CORAM:

RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

30.05.2018

Trial court record received.

Vakalatnama filed for R-1.

Notice of R-2 and R-3 has not been received back.

Be awaited for the report.

List this matter on 25.09.2018.

**RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 30, 2018

sk



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 47/2018**

WRESTLING FEDERATION OF INDIA Appellant

Through **Mr. Rakesh Kumar Singh, Adv**

versus

SATISH KUMAR & ORS Respondents

Through **Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv for R-1 with
R-1 in person**

CORAM:

RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 30.05.2018

**C.M.No. 14115/2018 (u/s 151 CPC by R-1 for direction for release
of amount)**

By this application, R-1 seeks direction for release of an amount of Rs. 20,00,000/- which was deposited by the appellant in term of order of Hon'ble Court dated 08.02.2018.

R-1 along with his application filed copy of sale deed of his property plot measuring 256 sq. yards vide Khasra no. 158 in sector 6 Bahadurgarh, Patel Nagar, District Jhajjar, Haryana as a security for release of an amount of Rs. 20,00,000/-.

On previous date concerned SDM was directed to file the verification and valuation report in respect of aforesaid property.

Tehsildar Bahadurgarh Mr. Mukhtyar Singh present. He filed the

RFA 47/2018

page 1 of 2



valuation report in respect of aforesaid property. His statement separately recorded in this regard.

Statements of the R-1 also recorded in respect to the security furnished by him for release of an amount of Rs.20,00,000/- which was deposited by appellant.

Having regards to the statement of R-1 and Tehsildar Mr. Mukhtyar Singh, I am of considered view that the security furnished by R-1 for release of an amount of Rs. 20,00,000/- is found in order and accordingly same is hereby accepted.

Registry is directed to send the intimation to the concerned SDM/ Registrar, not to register any sale deed or transfer document of property plot measuring 256 sq. yards vide Khasra no. 158 in sector 6 Bahadurgarh, Patel Nagar, District Jhajjar, Haryana till the further order of this Court.

The aforesaid application is accordingly disposed of as allowed.

Registry is directed to release an amount of Rs. 20,00,000/- which was deposited by the appellant in terms of order of Hon' ble Court dated 08.02.2018 to R-1 namely Mr. Satish Kumar s/o Mr. Umed Singh after due verification.

List this matter in due course in term of order of Hon'ble Court dated 08.02.2018.

RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 30, 2018

sk

RFA 47/2018

page 2 of 2



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 266/2018**

HXXX

..... Appellant

Through Mr. Deepak Kumar Singh, Adv.

versus

**LOK NAYAK JAI PRAKASH NARAYAN
HOSPITAL & ORS**

..... Respondents

Through None.

CORAM:

RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 30.05.2018

File received through office noting for direction.

Hon'ble Division Bench vide order dated 23.05.2018, gave direction for release of documents which are kept under sealed cover to the petitioner's counsel.

The documents which are kept in sealed cover are returned to the petitioner's counsel in the Court.

Statement of learned counsel for the petitioner recorded in this regard.

No further order required.

**RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 30, 2018

sk



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 369/2014**

SHIV PRAKASH

..... Appellant

Through None

versus

SUDARSHAN BHAGRA

..... Respondent

Through None

CORAM:

RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

30.05.2018

Issue Court notice to the appellant.

**RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 30, 2018

sk



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 596/2018

ANJAY KUNWAR

..... Appellant

Through Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, Adv.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

..... Respondent

Through None

CORAM:

RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

30.05.2018

Ld. counsel for appellant stated that appellant wants to withdraw the personal bond and surety bond filed on 28.05.2018 as appellant has filed the fresh bond. Request allowed.

Appellant present alongwith his surety, namely, Mr. Suresh Shandilya S/o Sh. Dinesh Shandilya R/o 362, Sant Nagar, East of Kailash, New Delhi-110065.

Surety bond for Rs. 25,000/- alongwith an affidavit and copy of FDR for Rs.25,000/- furnished by the Surety- Mr. Suresh Shandilya S/o Sh. Dinesh Shandilya. His credentials are formally verified. Original **FDR** seen & returned with an endorsement to the concerned **Bank** not to release the amount of FDR.

Surety, Mr. Suresh Shandilya S/o Sh. Dinesh Shandilya is identified by learned counsel for appellant.

CRL.A. 596/2018

page 1 of 2



Personal bond and surety bond furnished on behalf of appellant is found in order and accordingly same are hereby accepted.

Registry is directed to send a communication to the concerned bank informing that the surety Mr. Suresh Shandilya S/o Sh. Dinesh Shandilya has stood surety for respondent and furnished a copy of his FDR as security. The concerned bank is directed not to release the FDR amount until further orders from this Court.

List this matter before the Hon'ble Court in due course.

RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 30, 2018
sk

CRL.A. 596/2018

page 2 of 2



\$~12
* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL. A. No. 593/2018
STATE (GNCT OF DELHI) Appellant

Through None

versus

OM PRAKASH Respondent
Through Mr. Devendra Kumar Mishra, Adv
with respondent in person.

CORAM:
RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
ORDER
% **30.05.2018**

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to furnish
personal bond and surety bond as respondent is arranging his surety.

Let the needful be done.

List this matter on 05.07.2018.

RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 30, 2018
sk



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL. A. No. 594/2018**

STATE

..... Appellant

Through **None.**

versus

AKRAM

..... Respondent

Through **Mr. Ibad Mushtaq, Adv for R-2.**

CORAM:

RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

30.05.2018

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to furnish personal bond and surety bond as respondent is arranging his surety.

Let the needful be done.

List this matter on 11.07.2018.

**RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 30, 2018

sk



\$~1 (OS)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 569/2013**

M/S POWERWIND LTD

..... Appellant

Through None

versus

M/S JEENA & COMPANY

..... Respondent

Through None

CORAM:

RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 30.05.2018

File received through office noting that respondent has not filed the extended bank guarantee.

It is noted that respondent bank guarantee no. 40471LG000214 is valid upto 15.07.2018.

Issue court notice to the respondent to file renewed/ extended bank guarantee before 15.07.2018.

List this matter on 12.07.2018.

**RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 30, 2018

sk



\$~1(COMP)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO. PET. 159/2006**

ICICI BANK LTD

..... Appellant

Through

Ms. Tania Sharma and Ms. Prapti Mehta, Adv for OL.

versus

M/S H.M. DYEING LTD

..... Respondent

Through

Mr. T.S. Chaudhary, Adv for LR's of R-3.

Mr. Atul Bandu, Adv for R-1 & R-2 with R-1 & R-2 in person.

CORAM:

RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

30.05.2018

Learned counsel for Official Liquidator stated that she will file the status report regarding the claim invited.

Further, learned counsel for Official Liquidator stated that the Official Liquidator recently transferred, hence, substituted evidence affidavit of newly Official Liquidator will be filed with advance copy to the opposite side.

List this matter on 16.07.2018.

**RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 30, 2018

sk