



\$~4.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 402/2018**

VEENA

..... Appellant

Through:
versus

THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS Respondent

Through: **Ms. Kusum Dhalla, APP**
Ms. Leeza Taneja for Dr Sarbjit
Sharma, Advocate for R-2 to 5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE I.S.MEHTA

ORDER

%

06.07.2018

Counsel for respondent nos.2 to 5 submits that the State has also preferred a criminal appeal being Crl A No.403/2018, wherein these respondents have furnished their personal bond and surety bond on 25.04.2018. For this reason, the respondents seek exemption from furnishing their personal bond and surety bond in the present connected appeal preferred by the mother of the victim.

Let the record of Crl A No.403/2018 be sent to the court along with the present appeal on the next date. List on 16.08.2018.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

I.S.MEHTA, J

JULY 06, 2018 sr