



\$~2.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 402/2018**

VEENA

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Leeza Taneja, advocate for Dr.
Sarbjit Sharma.

versus

THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS Respondent

Through: Ms. Kusum Dhalla, APP for the State
with SI Partap, PS Punjabi Bagh

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE I.S.MEHTA

ORDER

16.08.2018

%

The record of CRL.A. 403/2018 has been produced before the Court. The respondents have furnished their surety and personal bond in the said appeal. Accordingly, they are exempted from furnishing their personal bonds and surety in the present appeal.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

I.S.MEHTA, J

AUGUST 16, 2018

N.Khanna