



\$~ R-5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 402/2018**
VEENA

Through: **Appearance not given.**Appellant

versus

THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

Through: **Mr. Nawal Kishore Jha, APP with**Respondent
Insp. Dinesh Kumar.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
15.10.2025
List on 10.12.2025 in '*regular list*'.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

OCTOBER 15, 2025/sw