



\$~R-3 & R-4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 402/2018
VEENAAppellant

Through: Ms. Neha Kapoor with Mr. Kaushal
Mehta, Advocates.

versus

THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP
with Insp. Dinesh.
Mr. Karan Pal Singh, Advocate for
R-2 to R-5 along with R-2 in person.
Respondent Nos.3, 4 & 5 (through
V.C.)

+ CRL.A. 403/2018
STATE

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP
with Insp. Dinesh.

versus

KUNAL NOGIA & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Karan Pal Singh, Advocate for
R-1 to R-4 along with R-1 in person.
Respondent Nos.2, 3 & 4 (through
V.C.)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

% **10.12.2025**

List on 23.01.2026 in *Regular List*.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

DECEMBER 10, 2025/st/sy